# 254362

# CH \$40.00

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Internet Florist Association, Inc.		09/16/2010	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Three Blue Monkeys, Inc.	
Street Address:	1738 Grand Avenue	
City:	Saint Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2543622	FLOWER PEOPLE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (651)222-6169

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: EgginkLaw@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony G. Eggink; Eggink & Eggink

Address Line 1: 332 Minnesota Street

Address Line 2: 3100 First National Bank Building
Address Line 4: Saint Paul, MINNESOTA 55101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INTFLOR-ASSIGN-09202010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony G. Eggink
Signature:	/age/
Date:	09/20/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004281 FRAME: 0493

900171989

Total Attachments: 1

source=SM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004281 FRAME: 0494 SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS INTERNET FLORIST ASSOCIATION, INC., a Minnesota Corporation

located and doing business at 1738 Grand Avenue, Saint Paul, MN 55105, has adopted, used and

is using a service mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

Registration No. 2,543,622, dated February 26, 2002; and

WHEREAS THREE BLUE MONKEYS, INC., a Minnesota Corporation located and

doing business at 1738 Grand Avenue, Saint Paul, MN 55105, is desirous of acquiring said

service mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said INTERNET FLORIST ASSOCIATION, INC. does hereby assign unto

said THREE BLUE MONKEYS, INC. all rights, title and interest in and to said service mark,

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the service mark, and the above

identified registration thereof.

This Assignment is executed at Saint Paul, Minnesota, this <u>/6</u> day of

By \_\_\_\_\_\_ Tom Johnson, President

REEL: 004281 FRAME: 0495

**RECORDED: 09/20/2010**